I-28/35/2023-W & M section
Government of India
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution
Department of Consumer Affairs
Legal Metrology Unit

Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110 001

Date: 11/09/2023

То,

Sh. Kareem Ansari, Yugantar (67952Y68) 3-4-142/6, Barkatpura Hyderabad 500027

Subject: Right to Information Act 2005- regarding. Sir,

The undersigned is to refer to the RTI application dated 29/08/2023 on the above mentioned subject and to state that the RTI application is transferred to the PIO of the office of the Controller Legal Metrology, Govt. of Delhi under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005, with a request that the requisite information be sent directly to the applicant.

Yours faithfully

(Ashutosh Agarwal) CPIO & I/c Director (LM)

Phone No: 011 23389489 Email: dirwm-ca@nic.in

Copy To: The RTI application is transferred to the PIO of the office of the Controller Legal Metrology, Govt. of Delhi under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005, with a request that the requisite information be sent directly to the applicant with information to this office.

## Request For information under Right to Information Act (2005)

Hyderabad 29 Aug 2023

To:
Public Information Officer
Office of The Director, Legal Metrology
Department of Consumer Affairs
461-A, Krishi Bhavan
New Delhi, DL 110001

## **Subject: Registration details**

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the Right to Information Act (2005), I hereby request the following information:

- 1. Kindly furnish registration details of the shop, namely, M/s Bagga Communication, WZ-189, Main Road, Opp. Wine Shop, Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045 (PAN No.AHGPB0004Q).
- 2. Please confirm whether the above shop is authorised to sell Mi Xiaomi mobile phones. Furnish documentary evidence.

Please provide clear copies of or verified links to any gazettes, notifications, circulars or any other public communications, as well as reports, budget documents, expense statements, invoices, meeting notes, checklists, office memos or emails that provide information on this matter. See Section 2(i) and 2(j) of the RTI Act (2005).

In conforming to Section 6(3), if this information is not within your control please transfer the request to the appropriate PIO and inform me of the transfer.

I have included an IPO (60F 952862) in the amount of ₹10. Kindly inform me of any additional charges associated with fulfilling this request.

In the interest of expediency, and to minimize the research and/or duplication burden on your staff, send records electronically if possible. The email address is provided below. Otherwise, please send clear photocopies to the postal address.

Email: 67952y68@yourti.in Postal reply to: Kareem Ansari Yugantar (67952Y68) 3-4-142/6, Barkatpura Hyderabad 500027

Sincerely,

Kareem Ansari